
10 Meter NAC testen. 
Årsresultat 2021. 

Klasse A. 

CW  Antal QSOer Loc Score 

 1 OZ7KJ     12      109      83      149266 * 

 2 OZ1GX     9       40      28       46760  * 

 3 OZ7BQ    10       37      32       42787  * 

 4 OZ4VW     4       20      15       20564 

 5 OZ1AAR    7       31      27       18383 

 6 OZ8UW     7       13       7        5588 

 7 OZ2NYB    2        4       3        2491 

 8 OZ1AOO    1       1       1        519 

 

 

Klasse B. 

SSB   

 1 OZ7KJ    11      115      74      131085 * 

 2 OZ4NA    11       59      50       60490 * 

 3 OZ5DD     7       38      25       47707 * 

 4 OZ1DYI    5       23      19       35864 

 5 OZ4VW     4       51      20       31299 

 6 OZ2XH     5      28      22       31094 

 7 OZ8UW     7       25      18       24506 

 8 OZ1NKF   10       30      22       22317 

 9 OZ1GX     9       39      22       22158 

10 OZ9ETOV   1       9       7        9141 

11 OZ1AOO    1       2       2        1069 

12 OZ9TM     1       2       2        1063 

13 OZ8GW     2       3       2        1057 

14 OZ7S      2       2       2        1030 

15 OZ1QZ     1       1       1         519 

16 OZ8ZN     1       1       1         518 

 

 

Klasse C. 

FM   

 1 OZ7KJ    10       27      18       20844 * 

 2 OZ5DD     4        6       6        5474 * 

 3 OZ1GX     7       15       9        5358 * 

 4 OZ4NA     5        9       6        4701 

 5 OZ2XH     5       7       6        3174 

 6 OZ8UW     3        4       3        2899 

 7 OZ4VW     1        4       2        1106 

 8 OZ8GW     2        3       2        1041 

 

 

Klasse D. 

Dig.   

 1 OZ7KJ    11       87      72      111131 * 

 2 OZ4VW     4       42      29       38572 * 

 3 OZ1GX     5       36      25       35346 * 

 4 OZ2XH     2       10       9       17268 

 5 OZ8UW     3        6       4        2521 

 6 OZ1AOO    1        2       2        1111 

Klasse E. 



  CW SSB FM Dig. Total 

  1  OZ7KJ    149266   131085   20844   111131    412326 * 

  2  OZ1GX     46760    22158    5358    35346    109622 * 

  3  OZ4VW     20564    31299    1106    38572     91541 * 

  4  OZ4NA        0     60490    4701       0     65191 

  5  OZ5DD        0     47707    5474       0     53181 

  6  OZ2XH        0     31094    3174    17268    51536 

  7  OZ8UW     5588     24506    2899     2521     35514 

  8  OZ1AOO     519      1069       0     1111     2699 

  9  OZ8GW        0      1057    1041        0      2098 

 

 


